
ROCKY SQUIRREL 
Salina Region SCCA ~ March 26, 2017 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver Mem. Car Make Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best 
SS·R • Larry Brady 80 Corvette Z06 80.397+3 76.716+6 74.842+1 73.190 73.190  
SS  • Ken Kennedy 17 Corvette   D.N.F D.N.F 151.903+4 95.511 95.511  
AS • Johnny Huang 18 Corvette GS D.N.F 63.699+6 61.417+3 62.021+3 67.417  
  Lance Cochran 5 Corvette Z06 72.152+1 71.365+1 69.604+2 69.500+2 73.365  
BS • Joey Green 33 Corvette   63.004+3 61.309+4 59.913+2 60.323+1 62.323 FTD 
 • Clay Johnson 133 Corvette   93.645+2 62.865+6 62.678+1 61.959+1 63.959  
  Randy Puls 7 Corvette   67.215+1 65.988 64.586+2 65.007 65.007  
  Jason Stockton 70 Corvette   68.921 65.234 63.128+2 80.659+1 65.234  
  Jim Hund 78 Corvette   74.878+1 72.072 68.492 67.811+1 68.492  
BSL • Marcia Haynes 133 Corvette   87.667+3 82.436+2 82.186+1 77.917 77.917  
DS • Jasan Shi 17 Mustang D.N.F D.N.F 83.755 D.N.F 83.755  
  Chris Bergevine 135 Subaru WRX D.N.F 83.203+3 D.N.F D.N.F 89.203  
ES • James Green 123 Toyota MR 2 Spyder 69.444 66.154 65.993 64.547 64.547  
 • Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda MX5 68.548+3 68.286 65.727 66.136 65.727  
  Kale Morris 9 Mazda Miata 87.008 78.520+1 76.981 72.950 72.950  
  James Gillett 99 Mazda Miata D.N.F D.N.F 78.980+1 81.254+2 80.980  
ESL • Susan Puls 8 Mazda MX5 82.685 77.866 78.232+1 74.317 74.317 FL 
  Sharon Brillhart 128 Mazda Miata D.N.F 79.687+2 74.985 80.121+1 74.985  
  Julianne Green 23 Toyota MR 2 Spyder 108.302 81.216+1 80.158+4 75.613+1 77.613  
FS • John LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 70.545 69.874 65.516 64.720+1 65.516  
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 87.317+1 79.244+1 76.488+3 76.089+1 78.089  
GS • Chris Hund 9 Dodge Charger D.N.F 75.619+3 76.983+3 74.629 74.629  
  Joshua Berskamp 17 Ford  Focus 88.476 84.243 81.334 82.129 81.334  
  Jim Hood 93 Chevrolet Malibu D.N.F 87.739 84.540 D.N.F 84.540  
HS • Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST 70.849+1 65.723+1 67.436+2  67.723  
  Abner Perney 1 Chevrolet Volt 87.782+1 78.205+1 76.577 79.180+3 76.577  
STU • Mark Hill 45 Mitsubishi Evo D.N.F 71.428 68.786+2 83.685 71.428  
STS • Monte Rans 34 Honda CRX Si 72.493+3 66.269+1 D.N.F 65.176+1 67.176  
  Russell Secrest 42 Mazda Miata 90.536 81.382+1 81.289 75.960 75.960  
STF • Tim Beach 7 Honda Prelude 72.770 69.162+2 69.125+1 69.641+3 71.125  
ST08 • Jeff Hund 17 Mercedes 560SL D.N.F 93.097 82.177 75.363 75.363  
CP • Michael Mace 86 Mustang 93.841+1 87.956 82.127+1 85.337+1 84.127  
  Rodney Walters 35 Mustang 94.773+3 84.099+1 80.460+4 152.443+4 86.099  
XP • Brian Tefft Jr. 13 Mazda Miata 60.719+1 75.675+5 62.205+2 59.479+2 62.719  

  • = Trophy          FTD = Fast Time of Day          FL = Fast Lady 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 ~~~ Rocky Squirrel • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 
Joey Green BS 62.323 0.813 50.669 
James Green ES 64.547 0.794 51.250 
Clay Johnson BS 63.959 0.813 51.999 
Rocky Entriken  ES 65.727 0.794 52.187 
John LaRandeau FS 65.516 0.804 52.675 
Randy Puls BS 65.007 0.813 52.851 
Jason Stockton BS 65.234 0.813 53.035 
Don Herrick HS 67.723 0.786 53.230 
Monte Rans STS 67.176 0.818 54.950 
Johnny Huang AS 67.417 0.819 55.215 
Jim Hund BS 68.492 0.813 55.684 
Brian Tefft Jr. XP 62.719 0.892 55.945 
Tim Beach STF 71.125 0.800 56.900 
Kale Morris ES 72.950 0.794 57.922 
Susan Puls ESL 74.317 0.794 59.008 
Chris Hund GS 74.629 0.793 59.181 
Mark Hill STU 71.428 0.831 59.357 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 74.985 0.794 59.538 
Lance Cochran AS 73.365 0.819 60.086 
Abner Perney HS 76.577 0.786 60.190 
Jeff Hund STO8 75.363 0.806 60.743 
Julianne Green ESL 77.613 0.794 61.625 
Larry Brady SSR 73.190 0.847 61.992 
Russell Secrest STS 75.960 0.818 62.135 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 78.089 0.804 62.784 
Marcia Haynes BSL 77.917 0.813 63.347 
James Gillett ES 80.980 0.794 64.298 
Joshua Bergkamp GS 81.334 0.793 64.498 
Jim Hood GS 84.540 0.793 67.040 
Jasan Shi DS 83.755 0.801 67.088 
Chris Bergevine DS 89.203 0.801 71.452 
Michael Mace CP 84.127 0.854 71.844 
Rodney Walters CP 86.099 0.854 73.529 
Ken Kennedy SS 95.511 0.826 78.892 
 

  


